
EARLY BALLOTS PROCESSED
NOVEMBER 6, 2018
GENERAL ELECTION

11/17/2018 10:53 AM

Date of 
Memo

Date of 
Receipt at 
Elections Batch Total from V.R. Rejected Duplicated Total to Count

TSX 
Ballots

Date Sent to 
Count

TSX 
Counted

Dup ballots 
send to Count Date Counted 

(Tray 1) 
Duplication Total Counted

10/16/2018 10/16/2018 A1* 2917 0 494 2423 0 10/22/2018 10/30/2018 37 2386

10/17/2018 10/17/2018 A2 246 0 17 229 0 10/22/2018 10/30/2018 3 226

10/17/2018 10/17/2018 B1 5060 0 120 4940 0 10/23/2018 10/30/2018 67 4873

10/17/2018 10/17/2018 C1* 6319 0 235 6084 0 10/23/2018 10/30/2018 84 6000

10/17/2018 10/17/2018 C2 231 0 8 223 0 10/23/2018 10/30/2018 2 221

10/17/2018 10/17/2018 C3* 5088 0 122 4966 0 10/24/2018 10/30/2018 74 4892

10/18/2018 10/18/2018 C4 5527 0 135 5392 0 10/24/2018 10/30/2018 74 5318

10/18/2018 10/18/2018 D1 5329 0 111 5218 0 10/25/2018 10/30/2018 37 5181

10/18/2018 10/18/2018 D2 5029 0 137 4892 0 10/25/2018 10/30/2018 62 4830

10/19/2018 10/19/2018 D4 5076 0 129 4947 0 10/25/2018 10/30/2018 45 4902

10/19/2018 10/19/2018 E1 5472 0 171 5301 0 10/25/2018 10/30/2018 54 5247

10/19/2018 10/19/2018 E2 5138 0 91 5047 0 10/26/2018 10/31/2018 63 4984

10/20/2018 10/20/2018 D3 108 0 2 106 0 10/25/2018 10/31/2018 1 105

10/20/2018 10/20/2018 E3 5035 0 112 4923 0 10/26/2018 10/31/2018 87 4836

10/20/2018 10/20/2018 E4 5988 0 167 5821 0 10/26/2018 10/31/2018 105 5716

10/20/2018 10/20/2018 E5 2971 0 63 2908 0 10/26/2018 10/31/2018 51 2857

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 F1 5396 0 172 5224 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 78 5146

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 F2 269 0 8 261 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 9 252

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 F3 5612 1 146 5465 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 87 5378

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 F4 5243 1 129 5113 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 52 5061

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 G1 4974 0 124 4850 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 47 4803

10/22/2018 10/22/2018 G2 30 0 0 30 0 10/27/2018 10/31/2018 0 30

10/23/2018 10/23/2018 G3 5509 0 122 5387 0 10/28/2018 10/31/2018 90 5297

10/23/2018 10/23/2018 H1 3688 0 109 3579 0 10/28/2018 10/31/2018 59 3520

10/23/2018 10/23/2018 H2 5015 0 133 4882 0 10/28/2018 10/31/2018 73 4809

10/24/2018 10/24/2018 H3 5017 0 124 4893 0 10/28/2018 10/31/2018 59 4834

10/24/2018 10/24/2018 H4 3312 0 72 3240 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 60 3180

10/24/2018 10/24/2018 I1 361 0 20 340 1 10/29/2018 1 11/1/2018 3 337

10/24/2018 10/24/2018 I2 5033 0 183 4850 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 68 4782

10/24/2018 10/24/2018 I3 5064 0 128 4936 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 72 4864

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 I4 5020 0 144 4876 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 91 4785

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 J1 5256 0 149 5107 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 74 5033

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 J2 5365 1 148 5216 0 10/29/2018 11/1/2018 89 5127

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 J3 5118 0 137 4981 0 10/30/2018 11/1/2018 96 4885

10/25/2018 10/25/2018 J4 5012 0 151 4861 0 10/30/2018 11/1/2018 87 4774

10/26/2018 10/26/2018 K1 6065 0 188 5877 0 10/30/2018 11/1/2018 108 5769

10/26/2018 10/26/2018 K2 7072 0 263 6809 0 10/31/2018 11/1/2018 141 6668

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 K3 5365 0 145 5220 0 10/31/2018 11/1/2018 83 5137

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 L1 6703 0 193 6510 0 11/1/2018 11/1/2018 92 6418

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 L2 823 0 67 756 0 11/1/2018 11/1/2018 8 748

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 L3 5166 0 123 5043 0 11/1/2018 11/1/2018 109 4934
DUP A1 10/27/2018 494 11/1/2018 0 494

DUP A2, B1 10/27/2018 137 11/1/2018 0 137
DUP C1 10/27/2018 235 11/1/2018 0 235

DUP C2, C3 10/27/2018 130 11/1/2018 0 130
DUP C4 10/27/2018 135 11/1/2018 0 135

10/27/2018 10/27/2018 L4 5028 0 180 4848 0 11/1/2018 11/2/2018 78 4770
DUP E4 10/28/2018 167 11/1/2018 0 167
DUP E2 10/28/2018 91 11/1/2018 0 91

DUP D3, D4 10/28/2018 131 11/1/2018 0 131
DUP E3 10/28/2018 112 11/1/2018 0 112
DUP E5 10/28/2018 63 11/1/2018 0 63
DUP E1 10/28/2018 171 11/1/2018 0 171
DUP D2 10/28/2018 137 11/1/2018 0 137
DUP D1 10/28/2018 111 11/1/2018 0 111

DUP F1, F2 10/29/2018 180 11/1/2018 0 180

10/29/2018 10/29/2018 M1 3485 0 148 3337 0 11/2/2018 11/2/2018 63 3274

10/29/2018 10/29/2018 M2 4604 0 188 4416 0 11/2/2018 11/2/2018 87 4329
DUP F3 10/29/2018 146 11/1/2018 0 146

10/30/2018 10/30/2018 M3 92 0 2 90 0 11/2/2018 11/2/2018 1 89

10/30/2018 10/30/2018 N1 4417 0 124 4293 0 11/3/2018 11/5/2018 43 4250

10/30/2018 10/30/2018 M4 4949 0 183 4766 0 11/2/2018 11/5/2018 121 4645
DUP H1 10/30/2018 109 11/1/2018 0 109
DUP G3 10/30/2018 122 11/1/2018 0 122
DUP G1 10/30/2018 124 11/1/2018 0 124
DUP F4 10/30/2018 129 11/1/2018 0 129
DUP H2 10/31/2018 133 11/1/2018 0 133

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 O1 5921 1 331 5589 0 11/3/2018 11/5/2018 60 5529
DUP H3 10/31/2018 124 11/1/2018 0 124

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 O2 950 0 39 911 0 11/3/2018 11/5/2018 15 896

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 O3 5218 1 178 5039 0 11/3/2018 11/5/2018 76 4963

10/31/2018 10/31/2018 O4 3537 1 127 3409 0 11/3/2018 11/5/2018 48 3361
DUP H4, I1 10/31/2018 92 11/1/2018 0 92

DUP I2 11/1/2018 183 11/2/2018 0 183

11/1/2018 11/1/2018 P1 5287 2 189 5096 0 11/5/2018 11/5/2018 81 5015

11/1/2018 11/1/2018 P2 5103 1 153 4949 0 11/5/2018 11/5/2018 69 4880

11/1/2018 11/1/2018 P3 483 0 24 459 0 11/5/2018 11/5/2018 4 455
DUP I3 11/1/2018 128 11/2/2018 0 128
DUP I4 11/1/2018 144 11/2/2018 0 144
DUP J1 11/2/2018 149 11/2/2018 0 149

11/2/2018 11/2/2018 P4 4473 0 145 4328 0 11/5/2018 11/5/2018 70 4258

11/2/2018 11/2/2018 Q1 4056 0 122 3934 0 11/5/2018 11/6/2018 73 3861

11/2/2018 11/2/2018 Q2 748 0 43 705 0 11/5/2018 11/6/2018 7 698

11/2/2018 11/2/2018 Q3 2767 0 78 2689 0 11/6/2018 11/6/2018 58 2631

11/3/2018 11/3/2018 Q4 4407 0 162 4245 0 11/6/2018 11/6/2018 62 4183

11/3/2018 11/3/2018 R1 4367 0 177 4190 0 11/6/2018 11/6/2018 70 4120

11/3/2018 11/3/2018 R3 2733 0 71 2662 0 11/7/2018 11/8/2018 27 2635

11/3/2018 11/3/2018 R4 2446 0 84 2362 0 11/7/2018 11/8/2018 29 2333
DUP J3 11/3/2018 137 11/5/2018 0 137
DUP J2 11/3/2018 148 11/5/2018 0 148

11/5/2018 11/5/2018 R2 1114 0 93 1020 1 11/7/2018 1 11/8/2018 13 1007
DUP J4 11/5/2018 151 11/5/2018 0 151

11/5/2018 11/5/2018 R5 3169 0 121 3048 0 11/7/2018 11/8/2018 52 2996

11/5/2018 11/5/2018 S1 5062 0 273 4789 0 11/8/2018 11/8/2018 76 4713

11/5/2018 11/5/2018 S2 5041 1 251 4789 0 11/8/2018 11/8/2018 107 4682

11/5/2018 11/5/2018 S4 3689 0 180 3509 0 11/8/2018 11/8/2018 68 3441

11/6/2018 11/6/2018 S3 1512 0 93 1418 1 11/8/2018 1 11/8/2018 14 1404

11/6/2018 11/6/2018 T1 2364 1 123 2240 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 37 2203

11/7/2018 11/7/2018 T2 816 0 56 760 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 15 745
DUP K2 11/7/2018 263 11/8/2018 0 263
DUP K1 11/7/2018 188 11/8/2018 0 188

11/7/2018 11/7/2018 U1 5069 0 272 4797 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 70 4727

11/7/2018 11/7/2018 U2 2796 0 85 2711 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 39 2672

11/7/2018 11/7/2018 U3 2558 0 135 2423 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 15 2408

11/8/2018 11/8/2018 U4 2423 2 150 2271 0 11/9/2018 11/10/2018 41 2230

11/8/2018 11/8/2018 U5 3899 0 377 3522 0 11/10/2018 11/10/2018 63 3459

11/8/2018 11/8/2018 V1 5448 2 213 5233 0 11/10/2018 11/10/2018 86 5147

11/8/2018 11/8/2018 V2 5149 5 244 4900 0 11/11/2018 11/12/2018 73 4827

11/8/2018 11/8/2018 V3 4911 0 156 4755 0 11/11/2018 11/12/2018 83 4672

11/9/2018 11/9/2018 V4 4530 7 245 4278 0 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 60 4218
DUP K3 11/9/2018 145 11/10/2018 0 145
DUP L1 11/9/2018 193 11/10/2018 0 193

11/10/2018 11/10/2018 W1 10 0 0 10 0 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 0 10

11/10/2018 11/10/2018 W2 454 0 66 388 0 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 11 377
DUP L2, L3 11/10/2018 190 11/10/2018 0 190

DUP L4 11/10/2018 180 11/10/2018 0 180
DUP M1 11/10/2018 148 11/10/2018 0 148

11/11/2018 11/11/2018 X1 154 0 7 147 0 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 4 143
DUP M4 11/11/2018 183 11/12/2018 0 183

DUP M2, M3 11/11/2018 190 11/12/2018 0 190
DUP N1 11/11/2018 124 11/12/2018 0 124
DUP O1 11/11/2018 331 11/12/2018 0 331

DUP O2, O3 11/11/2018 217 11/12/2018 0 217

11/12/2018 11/12/2018 Y1 72 0 9 63 0 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 1 62
DUP O4 11/12/2018 127 11/12/2018 0 127
DUP P1 11/12/2018 189 11/12/2018 0 189

DUP P2, P3 11/12/2018 177 11/12/2018 0 177
DUP P4 11/12/2018 145 11/12/2018 0 145

DUP Q1,Q2,Q3 11/12/2018 243 11/12/2018 0 243
DUP Q4 11/12/2018 162 11/12/2018 0 162
DUP R1 11/12/2018 177 11/12/2018 0 177
DUP R2 11/12/2018 93 11/12/2018 0 93

DUP R3, R4 11/12/2018 155 11/12/2018 0 155
DUP R5 121 11/12/2018 0 121
DUP S1 11/12/2018 273 11/15/2018 0 273

11/13/2018 11/13/2018 Y2, Z1, Z2 54 0 4 50 0 11/13/2018 11/15/2018 0 50
DUP S2 11/13/2018 251 11/15/2018 0 251
DUP S4 11/14/2018 180 11/15/2018 0 180

TRAY 1 DAY 2 11/14/2018 860 11/15/2018 0 860
TRAY 1 DAY 1 11/14/2018 540 11/15/2018 0 540

DUP S3 11/14/2018 93 11/15/2018 0 93
DUP U2 11/14/2018 85 11/15/2018 0 85
DUP U1 11/14/2018 272 11/15/2018 0 272
DUP T1 11/14/2018 123 11/15/2018 0 123
DUP T2 11/14/2018 56 11/15/2018 0 56
DUP U3 11/14/2018 135 11/15/2018 0 135

TRAY 1 DAY 3 11/14/2018 350 11/15/2018 0 350
TRAY 1 DAY 3 11/14/2018 353 11/15/2018 0 353
TRAY 1 DAY 3 11/14/2018 353 11/15/2018 0 353
TRAY 1 DAY 3 11/14/2018 360 11/15/2018 0 360

DUP V3 11/14/2018 156 11/15/2018 0 156
DUP V2 11/14/2018 244 11/15/2018 0 244
DUP V1 11/14/2018 213 11/15/2018 0 213

11/14/2018 11/14/2018 AA1 33 0 0 33 0 11/15/2018 11/15/2018 0 33
DUP U4 11/15/2018 150 11/15/2018 0 150
DUP U5 11/15/2018 377 11/15/2018 0 377

DUP 
W2,X1,Y1,Y2,Z1

,Z2 11/15/2018 86 11/15/2018 0 86
DUP V4 11/15/2018 245 11/15/2018 0 245

TRAY 1 DAY 4 11/15/2018 587 11/15/2018 0 587
TRAY 1 DAY 6 11/16/2018 270 11/17/2018 0 270
TRAY 1 DAY 7 11/16/2018 386 11/17/2018 0 386
TRAY 1 DAY 8 11/16/2018 366 11/17/2018 0 366
TRAY 1 DAY 9 11/16/2018 232 11/17/2018 0 232

11/16/2018 11/16/2018 AB1 1 0 0 1 0 11/16/2018 11/17/2018 0 1

312421 27 11193 301198 3 3 15850 4651 312400

 - Batch received in the Counting Center but the count is not completed.

* - 1 ballot from A1, 2 ballots from C1 and 1 ballot from C3 were removed by the Recorder's Office.  The counts in all 3 batches were taken down.

 - Counted.

 - Batch counted but not audited.
 - Special Note.
 - Total number of Early ballots counted at the Tech Center.
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